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Da
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Camp-3

Description

Commencement
Examinations for S6

of

Commencement
Examinations for S4

of

Lab

Lab

Description

Exam Registration begins for
B. Tech S3/S5/S7
(Regular/Honours/Minor)

Description

Sun

Sun

Thu

Tue

Mon

Mon

Tue

Wed

Wed

Sat

Fri

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu
Fri
Sat

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat
Sun
Mon

1

2

3

5

6

7

4

31

14

30

22

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

5

1

6

1

7

18
19
20

23

24

25

26

27
28
29

Muharam

1

2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Sun

Thu

Tue

Mon

Wed

Wed

Wed

Sat

Thu

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue

Thu

Fri

Sat

Sun
Mon
Tue

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue
Wed
Thu

Fri

Thu

Fri

Sat

6

4

5

7

1

2

3

31

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

21

30

1

5

1

6

1

7

18
19
20

22

23

24

25

26

27
28
29

Karkidaka Vavu

Ayyankali Jayanthi

Sri Krishna Jayanthi

Sree Narayana Guru Jayanthi
Last date for corrections related to
course selection and mapping on
KTU portal

22

14

15

16

21

24

25

Fri

Sun

Thu

Sat

Sat

Sat

12 Sun

13 Mon

Tue

Wed

17 Sun

18 Mon

Tue

Wed

19 Thu

20 Fri

26 Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

27 Fri
Sat

28 Sun

29 Mon

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed
23 Thu

Fri

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

22

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

21

1

5

1

6

1

7

18
19
20

First Onam

Th ir uv on am

Third Onam

Fourth Onam

Sree Narayana Guru Samadhi Day

23

24

25

26Last date for Second Advisory Meeting.

27
28
29

Last date for the completion of First 
Internal Audit by College level IQAC

30

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45
Semester
S5/S7

Com m encem ent
Valuation 

of

Enrollment Ends

University

for

Last date
Meeting.

for First

Course Selection and Mapping
Begins for B. Tech S3/S5/S7

Advisory

Course Selection and Mapping Ends
for B. Tech S3/S5/S7
(Regular/Honours/Minor)

Sun 21

Commencement of S3/S5/S7 
Classes

Semester Enrollment Begins for
S5/S7

Independence Day

Exam Registration ends for B. Tech
S3/S5/S7 (Student Level )
(Regular/Honours/Minor)

KTU Mid Term Survey- Syllabus
Coverage

First Series test to be completed for
B. Tech S3/S5/S7
(Regular/Honours/Minor)

Exam Registration (B. Tech S3/S5/S7)-
College Level Submission
(Regular/Honours/Minor)

APJ ABDUL KALAM TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
Academic Calendar - July 2024 to Dec 2024

B. Tech S3/S5/S7

July ‐24 Aug-24 Sep-24
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Description Description Description

Thu

Thu

Tue

Sun

Mon

Tue

Tue

Wed

Thu

Wed

Wed

Wed

Thu

Sat

Sat

Sun

Mon

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue

Fri

Fri

Fri

Sat
Sun
Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20
21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31 De epavali

Vijayadasami

Gandhi Jayandhi

Annual Sports Meet-College Level

Annual Sports Meet-College Level

46

47

48

52

54

55

56

58

63

64

65

66

4

9

5

051

53

57

59

60

61

62

Sun

Sun

Tue

Mon

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Mon

Sat

Sat

Sat

Fri

Sat

Sun

Wed

Thu

Fri

Fri

Mon

Tue
Wed
Thu

Fri

Sat

Sun

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

5

9

4

1

2

3

7

8

11

16

30

10

17

25

12

13

14

15

18

19
20
21

22

23

24

26

27

28

29 S7

S3

67

68

69

70

71

72

S7-1

S3-1

S5-1

S7-2

S3-2

S5-2

S7-3

S3-3

Sun

Thu

Tue

Tue

Sun

Mon

Tue

Mon

Mon

Wed

Wed

Wed

Mon

Tue

Thu

Fri

Sat

Fri

Sat

Sun

Wed

Thu
Fri
Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue

Thu

Fri

Sat

Sun

5

6

7

8

1

2

3

9

4

12

13

14

16

11

25

10

17

30

31

15

18

19
20
21

22

23

24

26

27

28

29

S5

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
13

14

15

S5-3

s7-4

KTU Survey(2)- Syllabus Coverage

Second Series test to be completed
for B. Tech S3/S5/S7
(Regular/Honours/Minor)

6

S7

End Semester Students
Feedback(Mandatory)

Commencement of S7 Examination

Commencement of S3 Examination

Commencement of S5 Examination

Commencement of Lab Examinations
for S3 and S7
Commencement of Lab Examinations 
for S5

Last Date for Attendance and Internal
Mark Corrections (S3/S5/S7) without
Fine

Class Ends. Publish Attendance and IA 
Marks for B. Tech S3/ S5/S7

Last date for Entering Attendance and 
Internal (S3/S5/S7) on KTU Portal 
(Regular/Honours/Minor)

Christmas

Last date for the completion of Second
Internal Audit by College level IQAC

Semester Enrollment Begins for 
S4/S6/S8

Semester Enrollment Ends for S4/S6/S8

S7- Exam Ends

Commencement of S8 Classes, 
S3 Exam

Commencement of S4 Classes,
S5-Exam Ends

Commencement of S6 Classes

S5

S5 

S3

S5

S3-Exam Ends

S3

Mahanavami

APJ ABDUL KALAM TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
Academic Calendar - July 2024 to Dec 2024

B. Tech S3/S5/S7

Oct‐24 Nov-24 Dec-24



Sl.No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Odd Semester(2024)

Important Events

Odd Semester(2025)

Even Semester(2024-2025)

Important Dates
29-06-2024
01-07-2024
17-07-2024
23-07-2024
30-07-2024
01-08-2024
05-08-2024
14-08-2024
21-08-2024
22-08-2024
30-08-2024
05-09-2024
07-09-2024
10-09-2024
26-09-2024
30-09-2024
25-10-2024
26-10-2024
30-10-2024
06-11-2024
08-11-2024
09-11-2024
11-11-2024
12-11-2024
16-11-2024
22-11-2024
23-11-2024
25-11-2024

1
2
3
4

1

 Semester Enrollment for S3
Commencement of University Valuation Camp-3 Commencement of classes for B. Tech S3/S5/S7  
Semester Enrollment Begins for S5/S7 Semester Enrollment Ends for S5/S7 Last date for First
Advisory Meeting. Course Selection and Mapping Begins for B. Tech S3/S5/S7
(Regular/Honours/Minor) Course Selection and Mapping Ends for B. Tech S3/S5/S7
(Regular/Honours/Minor) Last date for corrections related to course selection and mapping on KTU
portal
Exam Registration begins for B. Tech S3/S5/S7 (Regular/Honours/Minor)
Exam Registration ends for B. Tech S3/S5/S7 (Regular/Honours/Minor)
S3/S5/S7 Exam Registration- Last Date for College Level Submission (Regular/Honours/Minor)
First Series test to be completed for B. Tech S3/S5/S7 (Regular/Honours/Minor)
KTU Mid Term Survey- Syllabus Coverage
Last date for Second Advisory Meeting.
Last date for the completion of First Internal Audit by College level IQAC
Second Series test to be completed for B. Tech S3/S5/S7 (Regular/Honours/Minor)
Annual Sports Meet-College Level
KTU Survey(2)- Syllabus Coverage
End Semester Students Feedback(Mandatory)
Class Ends. Publish Attendance and IA Marks for B. Tech S3/S5/S7 (Regular/Honours/Minor)
Last date for Entering Attendance and IA Marks on KTU Portal(S3/S5/S7)-R/H/M
Commencement of Lab Examinations for S3/S7
Commencement of Lab Examinations for S5
Last Date for Attendance and Internal Mark Corrections(S3/S5/S7) without Fine
Commencement of End Semester Examination for B. Tech S7
Commencement of End Semester Examination for B. Tech S3
Commencement of End Semester Examination for B. Tech S5

LTM

Commencement of classes for B. Tech S3/S5/S7 

Commencement of classes for B. Tech S8 Commencement of classes for B.
Tech S4 Commencement of classes for B. Tech S6 Last date for the completion
of Second Internal Audit by College level IQAC

04-12-
2024 10-
12-2024
11-12-
2024 16-
12-202401-07-2025

APJ ABDUL KALAM TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
Academic Calendar - July 2024 to June 2025

B. Tech S3/S5/S7


