		ALL AND A SALAM	APJ ABDUL KALAM TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY									
						Academic Calendar B. Tec		-				
July -24				Aug-24 Sep-24								
Days	Date	Description	Class	Days	Date	Description	Class	Days	Date	Description	Class	
Mon	1	Com m encem ent of University Valuation Camp-3		Thu	1	Last date for First Advisory Meeting.	12	un	1			
Tue	2			Fri	2	5	13	lon	2		30	
Wed	3			Sat	3	Karkidaka Vavu		Tue	3		31	
Thu	4	Commencement of Lab Examinations for S6		Sun	4			Wed	4		32	
Fri	5			Mon	5	Course Selection and Mapping Begins for B. Tech S3/S5/S7	14	Thu	5	Exam Registration (B. Tech S3/S5/S7)- College Level Submission (Regular/Honours/Minor)	33	
Sat	6			Tue	6		15	Fri	6		34	
Sun	7			Wed	7		16	Sat	7	First Series test to be completed for B. Tech S3/S5/S7 (Regular/Honours/Minor)		
Mon	8	Commencement of Lab Examinations for S4		Thu	8		17	un	8	(Regular/Honours/Hinor)	Π	
Tue	9			Fri	9		18	lon	9		35	
Wed	10			Sat	10			Tue	10	KTU Mid Term Survey- Syllabus Coverage	36	
Thu	11			Sun	11			Wed	11		37	
Fri	12			Mon	12		19	hu	12		38	
Sat	13			Tue	13		20	ri	13		39	
Sun	14			Wed	14	Course Selection and Mapping Ends for B. Tech S3/S5/S7 (Regular/Honours/Minor)	21	Sat	14	First Onam		
Mon	1			Thu	1	Independence Day		Sun	1	Th ir uv on am		
Tue	5	Muharam		Fri	5		22	Mon	5	Third Onam		
Wed	1	Commencement of S3/S5/S7 Classes	1	Sat	1			Tue	1	Fourth Onam		
Thu	9 8		2	Sun	<u>\$</u> 8			Wed	9 8			
Fri Sat	19 20		3	Mon Tue	19 20		23		19 20			
Sun	7 21			Wed	7 21	Sree Narayana Guru Jayanthi Last date for corrections related to course selection and mapping on KTU portal	24	Fri Sat	7 21	Sree Narayana Guru Samadhi Day	Π	
Mon	22		4	Thu	22	Exam Registration begins for B. Tech S3/S5/S7 (Regular/Honours/Minor)	25	Sun	22			
Tue	23	Semester Enrollment Begins for S5/S7	5	Fri	23		261	lon	23		40	
Wed	24		6	Sat	24			Tue	24		41	
Thu	25		7	Sun	25			Wed	25		42	
Fri	26		8	Mon	26	Sri Krishna Jayanthi		Thu		ast date for Second Advisory Meeting.	43	
Sat	27			Tue	27		27		27		44	
Sun Mon	28 29		9	Wed Thu	28 29	Ayyankali Jayanthi	28	Sat	28 29			
Tue	30	Semester Enrollment Ends for S5/S7	9 10	Fri	30	Exam Registration ends for B. Tech S3/S5/S7 (Student Level)		lon	30	Last date for the completion of First Internal Audit by College level IQAC	45	
Wed	31		11	Sat	31	(Regular/Honours/Minor)				The many many by concercience to Ac		

		PRESINGUE SOLAR	APJ ABDUL KALAM TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY										
KILL				Academic Calendar - July 2024 to Dec 2024									
		0	B. Tech S3/S5/S7										
Oct-24				Nov-24					Dec-24				
Days	Date	Description	Class	Dαys	Date	Description	Class	Dαys	Date	Description	Class		
Tue	1		46	Fri	1		67	Sun	1				
Wed	2	Gandhi Jayandhi		Sat	2			Mon	2	\$5	S5-3		
Thu	3		47	Sun	3			Tue	3	S7- Exam Ends	s7-4		
Fri	4		48	Mon	4		68	Wed	4	Commencement of S8 Classes, S3 Exam	1		
Sat	5			Tue	5		69	Thu	5	S5	2		
Sun	6			Wed	6	End Semester Students Feedback(Mandatory)	70	Fri	6	S3	3		
Mon	7		4	Thu	7	Class Ends. Publish Attendance and IA	71	Sat	7	S5			
Tue	8		9	Fri	8	Marks for B. Tech S3/ S5/S7	72	Sun	8				
Wed	9		5 5 1	Sat	9	Last date for Entering Attendance and Internal (S3/S5/S7) on KTU Portal (Regular/Honours/Minor)		Mon	9	S3-Exam Ends	4		
Thu	10		52	Sun	10			Tue	10	Commencement of <mark>S4</mark> Classes, S5-Exam Ends	5		
Fri	11		53	Mon	11	Commencement of Lab Examinations for S3 and S7		Wed	11	Commencement of S6 Classes	6		
Sat	12	Mahanavami		Tue	12	Commencement of Lab Examinations for S5		Thu	12		7		
Sun	13	Vijayadasami		Wed	13			Fri	13		8		
Mon	14		54	Thu	14			Sat	14				
Tue	15		55	Fri	15			Sun	15				
Wed	16		56	Sat	16	Last Date for Attendance and Internal Mark Corrections (S3/S5/S7) without Fine		Mon	16	Last date for the completion of Second Internal Audit by College level IQAC	9		
Thu	17		57	Sun	17			Tue	17	Semester Enrollment Begins for S4/S6/S8	10		
Fri	18		58	Mon	18			Wed	18		11		
Sat	19			Tue	19			Thu	19		12		
Sun Mon	20 21			Wed Thu	20 21		├──	Fri Sat	20 21		13		
Tue	22		59 60	Fri	22	Commencement of S7 Examination	S7-1	Sun	22				
Wed	22		61	Sat	22	Commencement of S3 Examination	57-1 S3-1	Mon	22				
Thu	24		62	Sun	24			Tue	24				
Fri	25	Second Series test to be completed for B. Tech S3/S5/S7 (Regular/Honours/Minor)	63	Mon	25	Commencement of S5 Examination	S5-1		25	Christmas			
Sat	26	Annual Sports Meet-College Level		Tue	26	S7	S7-2	Thu	26				
Sun	27	Annual Sports Meet-College Level		Wed	27	S3	S3-2	Fri	27				
Mon	28		64	Thu	28	S5	S5-2	Sat	28				
Tue	29		65	Fri	29	S7	S7-3	Sun	29				
Wed		KTU Survey(2)- Syllabus Coverage	66	Sat	30	\$3	S3-3		30	Semester Enrollment Ends for S4/S6/S8	14		
Thu	31	De epavali						Tue	31		15		



APJ ABDUL KALAM TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY Academic Calendar - July 2024 to June 2025

B. Tech S3/S5/S7

Odd Semester(2024)

Sl.No	Important Events	Important Dates
		29-06-2024
1	Semester Enrollment for S3	01-07-2024
2	Commencement of University Valuation Camp-3 Commencement of classes for B. Tech S3/S5/S7	
3	Semester Enrollment Begins for S5/S7 Semester Enrollment Ends for S5/S7 Last date for First	17-07-2024
4	Advisory Meeting. Course Selection and Mapping Begins for B. Tech S3/S5/S7	23-07-2024
5	(Regular/Honours/Minor) Course Selection and Mapping Ends for B. Tech S3/S5/S7	30-07-2024
6	(Regular/Honours/Minor) Last date for corrections related to course selection and mapping on KTU	01-08-2024
7	portal	05-08-2024
8	Exam Registration begins for B. Tech S3/S5/S7 (Regular/Honours/Minor)	14-08-2024
9	Exam Registration ends for B. Tech S3/S5/S7 (Regular/Honours/Minor)	21-08-2024
10	S3/S5/S7 Exam Registration- Last Date for College Level Submission (Regular/Honours/Minor)	22-08-2024
11	First Series test to be completed for B. Tech S3/S5/S7 (Regular/Honours/Minor)	30-08-2024
12	KTU Mid Term Survey- Syllabus Coverage	05-09-2024
13	Last date for Second Advisory Meeting.	07-09-2024
	Last date for the completion of First Internal Audit by College level IQAC	10-09-2024
	Second Series test to be completed for B. Tech S3/S5/S7 (Regular/Honours/Minor)	26-09-2024
<u> </u>	Annual Sports Meet-College Level	30-09-2024
	KTU Survey(2)- Syllabus Coverage	25-10-2024
<u>-18</u>	End Semester Students Feedback(Mandatory)	26-10-2024
<u> </u>	Class Ends. Publish Attendance and IA Marks for B. Tech S3/S5/S7 (Regular/Honours/Minor)	30-10-2024
<u> </u>	Last date for Entering Attendance and IA Marks on KTU Portal(S3/S5/S7)-R/H/M	06-11-2024
	Commencement of Lab Examinations for S3/S7	08-11-2024
<u> </u>	Commencement of Lab Examinations for S5	09-11-2024
22	Last Date for Attendance and Internal Mark Corrections(S3/S5/S7) without Fine	11-11-2024
23	Commencement of End Semester Examination for B. Tech S7	12-11-2024
24 25	Commencement of End Semester Examination for B. Tech S3	16-11-2024
<u></u>	Commencement of End Semester Examination for B. Tech S5	22-11-2024
<u>20</u> 27		23-11-2024
/ 28		25-11-2024
	Even Semester(2024-2025)	
1	Commencement of classes for B. Tech S8 Commencement of classes for B.	04-12-
2	Tech S4 Commencement of classes for B. Tech S6 Last date for the completion	2024 10-
3	of Second Internal Audit by College level IQAC	12-2024
4		11-12-
	Odd Semester(2025)	2024 16-
1	Commencement of classes for B. Tech S3/S5/S7	012-0922025